2016 - 2017 S6L Top Credit Leaders

Total Events 27
Total Credits Paid 12526.00 3/18/2017
* Total Events Net Flight Finishes Handicap
Player Credits Won Played 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Index
Tim Borgwardt 680.00 21 5 8 0 1 8.3
Sean Phillips 577.00 24 1 5 6 4 10.3
Don Lucas 536.00 15 5 2 2 2 114
Dave Dean 509.00 27 6 4 6 4 12.1
Daniel Shumaker 506.00 21 3 2 8 1 6.6
Dan Gallegos 484.00 22 6 2 4 3 11.1
Richard Perry 469.00 24 5 6 3 5 25.7
Bret Goers 324.00 18 1 1 6 1 14.1
Ben Goodwin 315.00 21 6 2 3 3 17.0
Steve St. Clair 314.00 14 3 0 4 o0 10.8
Tom Hegna 305.00 14 5 5 1 o0 10.2
Mike Tobin 288.00 12 2 1 0 1 16.9
Dan Sievers 253.00 11 3 1 1 ©O0 9.6
Jeff Hurst 248.00 10 3 2 1 1 9.6
Randall Ross 244.00 14 2 3 3 1 14.0
Erston Senger 244.00 9 1 2 3 0 13.9
Elmer Schmidt 225.00 20 2 3 4 6 13.0
Geoff Miller 216.00 12 3 2 0 3 9.2
Robert Johnson 206.00 15 4 2 1 4 26.8
Carol Sumner 198.00 11 2 1 2 3 8.0
Michael Kennedy 183.00 20 2 5 1 4 16.3
Matthew Leonard 181.00 15 3 1 2 2 23.6
Steve Ballard 179.00 18 1 5 3 2 22.2
Sean Jung 179.00 4 3 0 0 O 5.7
Jon Emmons 176.00 9 2 1 2 0 11.9
Brian Dempster 169.00 9 0o 2 2 1 18.3
Oscar Delgado 167.00 12 3 2 4 1 22.8

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)
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Player

Nolan Murphy
Kenneth Baca
Bob Owen

Joe Pilewicz
Dennis Carr

Jim Bieleniewicz
Seth Williams

Lee Steelgrave
Andrew Rayda
Scott Butler

Jeff Morrissey
Joe Galli

Ron Amstutz
Richard Barr
Ryan Stephens
John Wilhelm
Terry Schreiber
Joe Smouse
Michael Augsdorfer
Derrick McInelly
Dan Campos

Al Dan

Claudette Raphael
Richard Pilewicz
Hiroko Kobayashi
Jandy Hughes
Chris Ray
Michael Broudy
Bryan Wagner
Mario Ramirez

Jim Milton

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total

Credits Won

141.00

133.00

125.00

124.00

124.00

119.00

119.00

117.00

117.00

115.00

113.00

113.00

110.00

110.00

107.00

102.00

101.00

101.00

92.00

90.00

90.00

87.00

84.00

84.00

84.00

81.00

75.00

72.00

70.00

69.00

66.00

Events
Played
13
13
14

11

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Handicap
Index
11.8
21.8
12.2
194
19.8
9.6
144
7.9
9.7
5.9
6.8
16.8
13.6
10.0
23.7
12.6
10.1
234
16.1
12.1
Qualifier
15.9
37.0
23.9
32.9
18.4
15.4
12.1
Qualifier
25.9

14.1
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* Total Events Net Flight Finishes Handicap

Player Credits Won Played 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Index
Flo Gonzales 64.00 7 1 0 1 1 19.5
John Slota 63.00 3 O 2 1 O 11.5
Scott Felciano 55.00 4 1 0 0 1 12.6
Ryan Viglione 53.00 2 0O 1 1 o0 Qualifier
Greg Hopkins 51.00 9 1 1 0 1 27.3
Mark Harm 51.00 3 0O 1 0 1 9.0
Bradley Walker 44.00 12 2 1 0 o0 14.7
Jeff Brunton 38.00 1 1 0 0 O Qualifier
Jim Teed 37.00 5 2 2 1 o0 24.8
Dan Hintzke 37.00 4 0O 0 o0 O 229
Jean Frasier 36.00 2 1 0 0 O 36.4
Trenton Sheppard 35.00 5 3 0 0 1 11.5
Roger Nilsen 33.00 2 0O 0 o0 1 Qualifier
Jeremy Walsh 32.00 7 o 2 3 0 19.0
Jackie Byrd 31.00 3 0O o0 1 1 13.8
Anthony Griff 30.00 5 o 2 1 1 20.3
Nick Gerstner 30.00 2 0O 1 0 O 8.7
Paul "Mick" Mickela 26.00 1 0O 0 0 O 259
Jacob McCreadie 24.00 1 1 0 0 O Qualifier
Eddie Little 23.00 3 0O 1 0 1 32.8
Garrett Hall 22.00 3 O 1 0 O 20.1
Bobby Rubino 21.00 2 1 0 0 O 12.9
Cheryl Harm 20.00 4 0O 1 o0 1 124
Steve Oliva 20.00 3 0O 0 0 1 7.1
Steve Richter 18.00 2 1 0 0 1 11.2
Chris Eicher 17.00 3 0O 0 1 o 13.1
Michael Hultquist 16.00 6 o 1 1 3 15.2
Chris Ariano 15.00 2 1 1 0 O Qualifier
Anthony Smith-Petersen 13.00 1 0O 0 o0 1 Qualifier
Val LeChuga 12.00 4 0O 2 0 O 16.3
Gary Moffitt 12.00 1 0O 1 0 O 10.1

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)
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* Total Events Net Flight Finishes Handicap

Player Credits Won Played 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Index
George Banach 5.00 2 1 0 0 O Qualifier
Benjamin Lawrence 5.00 1 0O 1 o0 O Qualifier
"Shoes" Schumacher 5.00 1 1 0 0 O Qualifier
Brandon Gallinat 4.00 3 o 1 2 o0 Qualifier
John Garner 4.00 1 0O 0 o0 1 10.8
Jerry Owsianny 3.00 3 0O 2 0 1 13.3
Shane Maher 3.00 1 0O 0 1 o0 Qualifier
Frank Lieberman 3.00 1 0O o0 1 o0 Qualifier
Randy Oppenheimer 3.00 1 0O 0 1 o0 24.2
William Brown 2.00 1 O 0 0 1 9.1
Margaret Storms 0.00 2 0O o0 1 1 34.9
John Bratsakis 0.00 1 0O 0 O o Qualifier
Charles Granieri 0.00 1 0O 0 0 O 14.7
Matt Sicko 0.00 1 0O 0 0 O Qualifier
Mark Dahl 0.00 1 O 0 0 1 Qualifier
Victor Pocius 0.00 1 0O 0 O o Qualifier
Garrett Schultz 0.00 1 0O 0 0 O 17.4
Dennis Bland 0.00 1 0O 0 o0 o0 18.9
Tom Roush 0.00 1 0O 0 0 O 11.0
Joseph Casuto 0.00 1 0O 0 O o0 Qualifier
Alan Nicholas 0.00 1 0O 0 1 o0 Qualifier
Doug Patterson 0.00 1 0o 0 O 1 Qualifier
Carson Cook 0.00 1 0O 0 1 o0 Qualifier
Grant Nauta 0.00 1 0O o0 o0 O 20.8
Bill Heller 0.00 1 0O 0 O o Qualifier
Kelly Swainson 0.00 1 0O 0 o0 o0 40.4

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)
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